DeSoto Senior High School 05/24/17
815 Amvets Drive
DeSoto Missouri 63020
Phone (636)586-1058 Fax (636) 586-1062
Game Schedule
FOOTBALL
2017-2018
DAY DATE OPPONENT LEVEL LOCATION TIME(S)
Fri 08/11/17 Jamboree Varsity Windsor HS 6:00 pm
Fri 08/18/17 PERRYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL Varsity DESOTOH.S. 7:00 pm
Mon 08/21/17 PERRYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL FRESHMAN Perryville HS 4:30 pm 6:30 pm
& JV
Fri 08/25/17 BISHOP DUBOURG Varsity Bishop 7:00 pm
DuBourg HS
Mon 08/28/17 JEFFERSON HIGH SCHOOL FRESHMAN Home 6:00 pm
& JV
Fri 09/01/17 WINDSOR C-1 HIGH SCHOOL Varsity DESOTOH.S. 7:00 pm
Tue 09/05/17 WINDSOR C-1 HIGH SCHOOL FRESHMAN  Windsor HS 4:30 pm 6:30 pm
& JV
Thu 09/07/17 STE. GENEVIEVE MIDDLE 7th & 8th DESOTO H.S. 5:00 pm 6:30 pm
SCHOOL
Fri 09/08/17 NORTH COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL Varsity DESOTOH.S. 7:00 pm
Mon 09/11/17 NORTH COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL FRESHMAN North County 4:30 pm 6:30 pm
& JV HS
Thu 09/14/17 NORTH COUNTY M S 7th & 8th  DESOTO H.S. 5:00 pm 6:30 pm
Fri 09/15/17 FESTUS R-6 HIGH SCHOOL Varsity Festus HS 7:00 pm
Mon 09/18/17 FESTUS R-6 HIGH SCHOOL FRESHMAN DESOTOH.S. 4:30 pm 6:30 pm
& JV
Thu 09/21/17 FESTUSM S 7th & 8th DESOTO H.S. 5:00 pm 6:30 pm
Fri 09/22/17 FREDERICKTOWN HIGH Varsity Fredericktown 7:00 pm
SCHOOL HS
Mon 09/25/17 FREDERICKTOWN HIGH Jr. Varsity  Fredericktown 6:00 pm
SCHOOL HS
Thu 09/28/17 HILLSBORO JR HIGH 7th & 8th Hillsboro HS 5:00 pm 6:30 pm
Fri 09/29/17 HILLSBORO HIGH SCHOOL Varsity Hillsboro HS 7:00 pm
Mon 10/02/17 HILLSBORO HIGH SCHOOL FRESHMAN DESOTO H.S. 4:30 pm 6:30 pm
& JV
Thu 10/05/17 WINDSOR C-1 M S 7th & 8th Windsor HS 5:00 pm 6:30 pm
Fri 10/06/17 STE. GENEVIEVE HIGH SCHOOL Varsity DESOTO H.S. 7:00 pm
Mon 10/09/17 STE. GENEVIEVE HIGH SCHOOL FRESHMAN Ste. Gen. HS 4:30 pm 6:30 pm
& JV
We 10/11/17 FARMINGTON M S 7th & 8th Farmington 4:00 pm 6:00 pm
HS
Fri 10/13/17 POTOSI R-3 HIGH SCHOOL Varsity DESOTOH.S. 7:00 pm
Fri 10/20/17 Districts Varsity TBA 7:00 pm
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